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19th May 2023 
 
Dear parents/carers, 
 
The Year 2 pupils have started their SATs this week and will finish them next week. We are very 
pleased with their attitude, confidence and maturity towards the tests. Please continue to ensure 
that your child attends school and is punctual next week. 
 
Half term – Parents are reminded that school breaks up on Friday 26 May at the usual time of 
3.15pm. We have a two-week half term holiday so the pupils will return on Monday 12 June.  
 
Certificates – Congratulations to Ethan, Adunola, Amie, Grejsi, Summer and Matthew, who 
received a Kindness certificate this week. And to Georgia, Betty, Scarlett, Brkti, Luke and 
Phoebe who received a certificate for Effort. They attended the tea party today. 
 
Volunteers – we are always looking for parent and grandparent volunteers to read with the 
children in school. If you are interested, please contact the school office so that we can arrange 
a volunteer’s DBS check. 
 
Breakfast Club – Please can you book Breakfast Club in advance. When you arrive at 
Breakfast Club please phone 07706 580 001 to alert staff that you have arrived.  
 
Local jobs – Please see the link here for details of local jobs and how to apply. 
 

Whole School Attendance last week  
 

Attendance Award Winners 

93.29% Year 1 98.15% 

We aim for 96% attendance each week so the whole school attendance for last week is 
disappointing. Please remember to notify the office if your child is unable to attend school 
because of illness. No holidays will be authorised in term time. 

 
Late arrivals – Please do not send your children into school alone if they are late. You need to 
escort them to the school door and sign them in our late system giving reasons for their lateness. 
 
Late collections – School finishes at 3.15pm. Any children who have not been collected by 
3.25pm will be supervised in the homework club which incurs a charge of £1. If you are going to 
be late, you must inform the office. 
 
Dates for this Term 
w/c Mon 22 May KS1 SATS 
Mon 22 May – 3.25pm Robinwood meeting for Y6 pupils and parents 
Thurs 25 May – KS2 Pentecost service 
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Fri 26 May - Pentecost party  
 
HALF TERM Monday 29 May – Friday 9 June 
 
Mon 12 – Wed 14 Jun – Robinwood residential 
w/c Mon 12 Jun - Y4 Multiplication times table check 
Thur 15/Fri 16 Jun – Y1 Phonics check 
Weds 21 June – Reception trip to Imagine That! Y1 trip to Nebula 
Mon 26 Jun 3.30pm - Welcome to EYFS meeting 
Thur 29 Jun - Transition morning (including pupils new to EYFS) 
Thur 29/Fri 30 Jun – Y6 transition visits to high school 
Thur 6 Jul – Y6 transition retreat, Y4 arts project 
Tues 11/Weds 12 July – Y6 pupils going to All Hallows – transition visit 
Thur 13 Jul 2.30pm – Y6 production ‘A midsummer Night’s Dream’ 
Mon 17 Jul - Reports to parents 
Wed 19 Jul - Transition afternoon (including pupils new to EYFS) 
Thur 20 Jul 9am – Y6 leavers assembly 
Fri 21 Jul - Y6 Leavers mass 
Sports Day tbc 
 
With love and prayers, 
 
 
Mrs Doyle 
 
‘Do everything in love.’ 1 Corinthians 16:14 
 


